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Welcome back after the Summer holidays, this 
term we are looking at maths in the 

environment, traditional tales and expanding 
our language. 

 

 

Story of the week 

Please ask about our story of the week. 

This will also be shared on our Facebook page 
for you to learn and discuss with your children 

at home. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Useful Numbers 

Colyton Primary School  
01297 552231 

Seaton Primary School  
0129720922 

Kilmington Primary 
School 0129732762 

Shute Primary School 
 01297 33348 

Musbury Primary School 
01297 552687 

 
Breakfast 

Breakfast will be a 
complimentary platter 

for children 8am-
8.15am 

 
 Please see attached our new lunch menu!  

  



 

Dates for your diary and term dates 

• Monday 2nd September – First 

day of term 

• Friday 27th September – Harvest 

lunch for all Friday children  

• Friday 18th October – Open 

morning in under 2’s room – 

invite to follow 

• Thursday 31st October – Pumpkin 

craft day 

• Monday 11th November – 

Christmas photos 9am 

• Wednesday 4th December – We 

will be closed for the Christmas 

Fayre 

• Monday 9th December – 

Christmas lunch with Father 

Christmas for all Tuesday children 

• Tuesday 10th December –  

‘The last present’ Christmas story 

with Zoo Lab – a special animal 

visit @ 9.30am  

• Friday 20th December – Last day 

of term (Closing at 1pm) 

 Autumn term 1st day back (1st half)– 
Monday 2nd September 

 

Last day of term – Friday 25th October 

 

Half term – Monday 28th October – 
Friday 1st November 

 

Autumn term 1st day back (2nd half) –  

Monday 4th November 

 

Last day of term – Friday 20th 
December (Closing at 1pm) 

 

 
  



 

  



 
 

 

Lunch menu September 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All of our food is cooked on site by our wonderful cook Lottie. We produce a well 
balanced lunch and snack menu and fresh fruit is served 3 times a day. We cook 

traditional lunches which hopefully encourages children to try new foods – 
exploring a wide range of tastes, textures and flavours.  

Monday Jacket potato and filling 
with fruit and custard 

Tuesday Sausage and mash and veg 
with fruit crumble and 

custard 

Wednesday Naan pizza with veg sticks 
and yoghurt 

Thursday Chicken casserole with fruit 

Friday Spaghetti bolognaise with 
yoghurt 



 

  

  



 

 

 



 
 

 


